
TV 10 Olümpiastarti Valgamaa I etapp 
30.11.2017, Valga Spordihall 

 
TN 60m jooks 
A-finaal 
1 Grethel Armenson 04.10.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,2 
2 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,4 
3 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,6 
4 Janely Riik 01.09.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,7 
 
B-finaal 
5 Lisandra Porr 28.07.2007 Valga Põhikool 9,5 
6 Paula Nääme 29.06.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,7 
7 Anlourdees Veerpalu 23.08.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,9 
8 Isabell Lillo 11.09.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,1 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Grethel Armenson 04.10.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,1 
2 Janely Riik 01.09.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,4 
3 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,5 
4 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,6 
5 Lisandra Porr 28.07.2007 Valga Põhikool 9,7 
6 Paula Nääme 29.06.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,7 
7 Anlourdees Veerpalu 23.08.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,7 
8 Isabell Lillo 11.09.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,7 
9 Lizetta Šemeljova 09.06.2008 Valga Põhikool 10.0 
10 Siret Zutis 03.06.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 10,1 
10 Klaudia Tammela 04.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,1 
10 Aleksija Karavaškina 15.12.2007 Valga Põhikool 10,1 
13 Annika Hunt 26.11.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 10,3 
14 Melani Aasma 03.03.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,5 
15 Elise Pauline Kõverik 01.06.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,6 
15 Laura Lõoväli 16.08.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,6 
17 Alice Rüütel 05.06.2007 Valga Põhikool 11.0 
18 Sofija Karavaškina 07.03.2009 Valga Põhikool 11,1 
19 Cäroly Matus 16.12.2007 Valga Põhikool 11,4 
 
TN kõrgushüpe 
1 Anlourdees Veerpalu 23.08.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium  1.28 
2 Klaudia Tammela 04.07.2008 Valga Põhikool 1.20 
3 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.16 
3 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.16 
5 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.08 
5 Melani Aasma 03.03.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.08 
5 Siret Zutis 03.06.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 1.08 
8 Aleksija Karavaškina 15.12.2007 Valga Põhikool 1.08 
9 Alice Rüütel 05.06.2007 Valga Põhikool 1.04 
10 Elise Pauline Kõverik 01.06.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.04 
11 Paula Nääme 29.06.2006 Valga Põhikool 0.95 
11 Lizetta Šemeljova 09.06.2008 Valga Põhikool 0.95 
13 Laura Lõoväli 16.08.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 0.90 
13 Isabell Lillo 11.09.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 0.90 
v.a Merit Mäekalle 03.12.2003 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.55 
v.a Anastassija Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 1.36 
 
PN 60m jooks 
A-finaal 
1 Robin Matthias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaaasium 8,7 
2 Uku Vähi 19.09.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 9.0 
3 Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,2 
4 Märt Saega 06.10.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 9,5 



B-finaal 
5 Tanel Tamm 31.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,1 
6 Romet Nõgene 29.03.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,5 
7 Karl-Gregor Pruuli 06.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,6 
8 Karl Martin Teder 28.02.2007 Valga Põhikool 9,8 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Robin Matthias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaaasium 8,5 
2 Uku Vähi 19.09.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 9.0 
3 Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 9,2 
4 Märt Saega 06.10.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 9,3 
5 Karl Martin Teder 28.02.2007 Valga Põhikool 9,4 
6 Tanel Tamm 31.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,5 
7 Romet Nõgene 29.03.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,5 
7 Karl-Gregor Pruuli 06.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,5 
9 Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Valga Põhikool 9,6 
9 Kevin Koosa 10.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,6 
11 Raigo Puustusmaa 29.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 9,7 
12 Romet Toomeoks 2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9,8 
13 Magnar Mõttus 27.11.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 9,9 
14 Jakob Elango 01.02.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10.0 
15 Kenneth Taits 15.02.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,1 
15 Anton Vonk 28.08.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 10,1 
15 Ragnar Silla 24.04.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,1 
18 Karmo Aab 30.08.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,2 
19 Laur-Roger Sulg 21.06.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 10,6 
20 Nikita Kovalenko 08.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 10,8 
 
PN kõrgushüpe 
1 Uku Vähi 19.09.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 1.36 
2 Robin Matthias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaaasium 1.32 
3 Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 1.28 
4 Märt Saega 06.10.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 1.28 
5 Nikita Kovalenko 08.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.24 
5 Jakob Elango 01.02.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.24 
7 Romet Nõgene 29.03.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.20 
8 Tanel Tamm 31.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.20 
9 Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Valga Põhikool 1.12 
9 Kevin Koosa 10.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.12 
11 Karl-Gregor Pruuli 06.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.12 
12 Laur Roger Sulg 21.06.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 1.12 
13 Ragnar Silla 24.04.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.12 
14 Magnar Mõttus 27.11.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 1.08 
14 Anton Vonk 28.08.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 1.08 
16 Romet Toomeoks 04.10.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.08 
16 Raigo Puustusmaa 29.07.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.08 
18 Karl Martin Teder 28.02.2007 Valga Põhikool 1.08 
19 Karmo Aab 30.08.2006 Valga Põhikool 1.04 
  Kenneth Taits 15.02.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium NH 
 
TV 60m jooks 
A-finaal 
1 Charlotte Saarmäe 24.06.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,3 
2 Carmen Rääk 14.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 8,4 
3 Anastassija Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 8,6 
4 Isabell-Mary Luik 09.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,8 
 
B-finaal 
5 Marie Loog 07.04.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,8 
6 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,2 
7 Elis Marie Eglit 09.09.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,2 
8 Risanna Mooses 09.07.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 9,5 



Eeljooksud 
1 Charlotte Saarmäe 24.06.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,2 
2 Carmen Rääk 14.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 8,3 
3 Isabell-Mary Luik 09.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,4 
4 Anastassija Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 8,5 
5 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 8,8 
6 Marie Loog 07.04.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,9 
7 Elis Marie Eglit 09.09.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,3 
7 Risanna Mooses 09.07.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 9,3 
9 Angela Mõttus 11.12.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 9,4 
10 Annabel Rüütel 22.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,5 
11 Gerda Afanasjeva 30.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,7 
12 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2005 Valga Põhikool 9,9 
13 Hanna Suur 30.08.2005 Valga Põhikool 10,1 
14 Kristel Armenson 21.02.2005 Valga Põhikool 10,7 
v.a Karmen Matsalu 30.05.2003 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,4 
v.a Merit Mäekalle 03.12.2003 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,4 
v.a Kaia Taba 23.01.2002 Valga Põhikool 8,7 
v.a Kertu Taldrik 18.06.2003 Valga Põhikool 8,9 
v.a Anna Liisa Kattai 18.02.2003 Valga Põhikool 8,9 
 
TV kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Isabell-Mary Luik 09.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10.65 
2 Carmen Rääk 14.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 10.03 
3 Anastassija Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 9.38 
4 Meretta Liinold 05.06.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 9.01 
5 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 8.75 
6 Marie Loog 07.04.2004 Otepää Gõmnaasium 7.67 
7 Elis Marie Eglit 09.09.2005 Valga Põhikool 7.58 
8 Annabel Rüütel 22.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 7.16 
9 Caro Liis Saaremäe 11.04.2004 Tsirguliina Keskkool 7.02 
10 Risanna Mooses 09.07.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 6.45 
11 Kristel Armenson 21.02.2005 Valga Põhikool 6.33 
12 Gerda Afanasjeva 30.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 6.24 
13 Angela Mõttus 11.02.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 5.72 
 v.a Karmen Matsalu 30.05.2003 Otepää Gümnaasium 10.99 
 
TV teivashüpe 
v.a Paula Bojare 2004 Valmiera SK 2.70 
v.a Isabell-Mary Luik 09.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.60 
v.a Cätrin Rikka 27.10.2001 Valga Põhikool 2.30 
v.a Merit Mäekalle 03.12.2003 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.30 
v.a Kelly-Anete Koik 20.07.2002 Valga Põhikool 2.20 
v.a Elina Pinne 1999 Valmiera SK NH 
 
PV 60m jooks 
A-finaal 
1 Dan Šemeljov 06.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 7,6 
2 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8.0 
3 Henrik Saega 04.09.2004 Tsirguliina Keskkool 8,2 
4 Martti Sarv 10.02.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,3 
 
B-finaal 
5 Marius Vister 17.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,5 
6 Karl-Moorits Kurvits 11.05.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,8 
7 Aleksander Kapp 08.01.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,8 
8 Chris Marcus Krahv 12.10.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 8,8 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Dan Šemeljov 06.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 7,7 
2 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8.0 
3 Henrik Saega 04.09.2004 Tsirguliina Keskkool 8,1 



4 Martti Sarv 10.02.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,3 
5 Marius Vister 17.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,4 
6 Karl-Moorits Kurvits 11.05.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 8,7 
6 Aleksander Kapp 08.01.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium 8,7 
8 Chris Marcus Krahv 12.10.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 8,8 
9 Maksim Ivanov 17.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 8,9 
10 Roman Tanin 04.10.2005 Valga Põhikool 9.0 
10 Marten Kaur 30.08.2005 Valga Põhikool 9.0 
v.a Kaur Veere 23.02.2002 Otepää Gümnaasium 7,8 
 
PV teivashüpe 
1 Dan Šemeljov 06.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 2.90 
2 Martti Sarv 10.02.2004 Otepää Gümnaasium 2.40 
3 Maiko Tamm 02.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.30 
4 Marius Vister 17.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.20 
5 Roman Tanin 2005 Valga Põhikool 1.40 
v.a Valters Jansons 2004 Valmiera SK 2.50 
v.a Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää gümnaasium 2.30 
v.a Madis Voitk 25.08.2003 Valga Põhikool 2.20 
v.a Kristaps Trezins 2005.  Valmiera SK 2.10 
v.a Jakob Elango 2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.10 
v.a Kenneth Taits 2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.90 
v.a Kaur Veere 25.02.2002 Otepää Gümnaasium NH 
 
PV kuulitõuge 3kg 
v.a Dan Šemeljov 06.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 12.27 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Riho Meri 
Protokollid: Rein Leppik 
 


